August 6, 2025

Vandalism:damage property (F)

Theft of personal property - All
other larceny (M)

Theft of personal property - All
other larceny (M)

Burglary:second degree - All
other larceny (F)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Battery:spouse/ex
spouse/date/etc - Simple (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Receive/etc known stolen
property (M)

Drive W/O License

Petty theft - From building (M)

Bench warrant/failure to
appear on misdemeanor charge

Obey Traffic Control Signs

Sexual penetration
w/force/fear/etc - Sodomy (F)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Inflict corporal injury on
spouse/cohabitant/datng
relatnshp - Aggravated (F)

25-288

25-289

25-291

25-295

25-296

25-297

25-303

25-305

25-310

25-311

25-318

25-319

25-323

25-325

06/10/2025 08:49

06/10/2025 10:16

06/12/2025 17:24

06/24/2025 09:47

06/25/2025 08:55

06/25/2025 13:13

07/02/2025 18:39

07/08/2025 17:45

07/15/2025 17:45

07/15/2025 22:00

07/28/2025 23:45

07/29/2025 14:27

07/31/2025 14:19

08/04/2025 12:52

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 06/08/2025 - 08/06/2025

06/10/2025 08:49 - 08:49

06/09/2025 10:00 - 12:45

06/08/2025 - 05/14/2025,

Unknown Time

06/24/2025 09:47

06/24/2025 03:14

06/25/2025 10:30 -

06/25/2025 13:13

07/02/2025 18:39

06/24/2025 09:47 -

06/24/2025 09:47

07/15/2025 17:45

07/15/2025 20:30 -

07/15/2025 22:00

07/28/2025 23:45

09/26/2024 - 10/13/2024

07/30/2025 11:15 - 16:55

08/04/2025 13:24

Science And Engineering 2, 206 Ansel
Adams Rd, Merced, CA

Biomedical Sciences And Physics, 5200 N
Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

University Transit Center, Bellevue
Rd/University Ave, Merced, CA

Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

2809 Bellevue Road, N Lake Rd/Bellevue
Rd, Merced, CA

Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Burbank Park, 470 E Olive Av, Merced,
CA

Lake Yosemite, 5714 N Lake Rd, Merced,
CA

Sustainability Research & Engineering,
5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Scholars Ln, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Student Services Building, 228 Ansel
Adams Rd, Merced, CA

Ucmpd

Information Only 06/10/2025

Information Only 06/10/2025

Information Only 06/13/2025

Cleared by Exception 06/24/2025

Information Only 06/26/2025

Cleared by Arrest 06/25/2025

Cleared by Exception 07/02/2025

Information Only 06/24/2025

Cleared by Arrest 07/17/2025

Cleared by Arrest 07/15/2025

Cleared by Arrest 07/29/2025

Pending in Department

Information Only 07/31/2025
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