DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 06/08/2025 - 08/06/2025

Nature	Case #	Reported	Occurred	Location	Disposition	On Campus?	Area
/andalism:damage property (F)	25-288	06/10/2025 08:49	06/10/2025 08:49 - 08:49	Science And Engineering 2, 206 Ansel Adams Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/10/2025	No	UCM
Theft of personal property - All other larceny (M)	25-289	06/10/2025 10:16	06/09/2025 10:00 - 12:45	Biomedical Sciences And Physics, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/10/2025	No	1
heft of personal property - All other larceny (M)	25-291	06/12/2025 17:24	06/08/2025 - 05/14/2025, Unknown Time	Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic Walk, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/13/2025	No	1
Burglary:second degree - All other larceny (F)	25-295	06/24/2025 09:47	06/24/2025 09:47	University Transit Center, Bellevue Rd/University Ave, Merced, CA	Cleared by Exception 06/24/2025	No	UCM
Petty theft - All other larceny M)	25-296	06/25/2025 08:55	06/24/2025 03:14	Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic Walk, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/26/2025	No	UCM
Battery:spouse/ex spouse/date/etc - Simple (M)	25-297	06/25/2025 13:13	06/25/2025 10:30 - 06/25/2025 13:13	2809 Bellevue Road, N Lake Rd/Bellevue Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 06/25/2025	No	UCM
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)	25-303	07/02/2025 18:39	07/02/2025 18:39	Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Cleared by Exception 07/02/2025	No	UCM
Receive/etc known stolen property (M)	25-305	07/08/2025 17:45	06/24/2025 09:47 - 06/24/2025 09:47	Burbank Park, 470 E Olive Av, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/24/2025	No	UCM
Drive W/O License	25-310	07/15/2025 17:45	07/15/2025 17:45	Lake Yosemite, 5714 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/17/2025	No	UCM
Petty theft - From building (M)	25-311	07/15/2025 22:00	07/15/2025 20:30 - 07/15/2025 22:00	Sustainability Research & Engineering, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/15/2025	No	ANIGI
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge	25-318	07/28/2025 23:45	07/28/2025 23:45	Scholars Ln, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/29/2025	No	UCM
Obey Traffic Control Signs							
Sexual penetration n/force/fear/etc - Sodomy (F)	25-319	07/29/2025 14:27	09/26/2024 - 10/13/2024	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Pending in Department	No	1-1
Petty theft - All other larceny M)	25-323	07/31/2025 14:19	07/30/2025 11:15 - 16:55	Student Services Building, 228 Ansel Adams Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 07/31/2025	No	1
nflict corporal injury on spouse/cohabitant/datng relatnshp - Aggravated (F)	25-325	08/04/2025 12:52	08/04/2025 13:24	Ucmpd		Yes	UCM